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SPELLING 

3RD PERSON SINGULAR 
Verbs/Nouns ending in: * 3rd person singular verbs   

* plural nouns 
Examples 

“CH”  - “SH” – “S” – “SS” – “X” – “O” +”ES” (n) Peach-Peaches    (v) Teach-Teaches 
(n) Bush-Bushes        (v) Wash-Washes 
                                        (v) Kiss-Kisses 
                                        (v) Do-Does 

“O” Drops “Y” +”IES” (v) Study-Studies      (n) Baby-Babies 
(v) Hurry-Hurries      (n) Lorry-Lorries 

VOWEL + “Y” +”S” (v) Stay-Stays            (n) Academy-Academies 
(v) Play-Plays 

 

ING 
 Changes Examples 
Normally “ING” is added 

- After “X”, “Y”, “W” 
+ING (v) Pay-Paying 

(v) Snow-Snowing 
(v) Fix-Fixing 

Verbs ending in: “E”  except “EE” Drop ”E ” +”ING” 
 
 

(v) Drive-Driving 
(v) Write-Writing 
(v) Leave-Leaving 
(v) Smoke-Smoking 

Verbs ending in: “IE”   Change “ie” for “Y” (v) Die-Dying 
(v) Lie-Lying 

ONE SYLLABLE VERBS 
2 consonants or 2 vowels together  
(do not repeat last letter) 

*Consonant = (c) 
*Vowel = (v) 
 

S      W       I        M  M I N G 
          C   <   V    <   C  +  Consonant 
          E        A          T        I  N G 
          V   <   V    <   C   +   Vowel 
          S         E         E        I  N G 
          C   <   V    <   V    +   Vowel 

(v) Cut-Cutting                  (v) Steal-Stealing 
(v) Let-Letting                   (V) Read-Reading 
(v) Sit-Sitting                     (v) Lend-Lending 
 
 
  

TWO SYLLABLE VERBS 
Verbs ending in: “L” 

Doble “L” in British English. 
+ING in American English. 

(v) Travel-Travelling     (v) Quarrel-Quarrelling 
(v) Model-Modelling 
*Americans say’ Traveling’, ‘Modeling’, 
Quarreling… 

TWO SYLLABLE VERBS 
Verbs ending in a stress vowel 

Doble the last letter befor ING. 
(Be*gín)   (For*gét)  

(v) Begin-Beginning 
(v) Forget-Forgetting 

 

“ED” 
 Changes Examples 
Most verbs +”ED (v) Want-Wanted      (v) Ask-Asked 

 (v) Roll-Rolled 
Verbs ending in: “E” +”D” (v) Live-Lived              (v) Use-Used 

 (v) Love-Loved 
Verbs ending in: CONSONANT + “Y” Drop “Y” +”IED” (v) Study-Studied     (v) Hurry-Hurried 
ONE SYLLABLE VERBS 
2 consonants or 2 vowels together  
(do not repeat last letter) 
*Consonant = (c)      *Vowel = (v) 

S      T   O         P     P E D 
          C   <   V    <   C  + Consonant 
P      L         A         N  N E D 
          C   <   V    <   C  + Consonant  

(v) Stop-Stopped 
(v) Plan-Planned 
(v) Rob-Robbed 
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